
RACE  1	 6:25 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1000m
1	 	 Royal Desire	 55.5	 [	 1]	 D Ashby	 3.9%	 P D Reeves	 6.9%
2	 	 Missouri Flame	 55.5	 [	 2]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
3	 783	 Lyrical Gangster	 58	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
4	 	 Stormin Attack	 55.5	 [	 4]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 G W Ennion	 7.7%
5	 9	 One Cape	 58	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
6	 987207	 Sicily	 60	 [	 6]	 C Little	 8.1%	 L V Woodruff	 14.9%
7	 	 Caribbean Gold	 55.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
8	 	 Theshowmustgoon	 58	 [	 8]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 3	 Lyrical Gangster
	 4	 Stormin Attack
	 8	 Theshowmustgoon
	 7	 Caribbean Gold

6	 Sicily	 33% 6	 Sicily	 0:57.98
3	 Lyrical Gangster	 0:59.34
5	 One Cape	 1:02.82

Race Preview: Lyrical Gangster ran a fair race last time out over this trip and looks to be on the 
up, so could do well here from draw three. Stormin Attack is by the United States out of a four time-
winning Stormin Cat mare. Theshowmustgoon is by Trippi out of a Listed-winning Comet Chaser 
mare, but he does have the widest draw of all on debut. Caribbean Gold is by Elusive Fort out of a 
four time-winning Goldandsilver mare and she has a wide draw too.

RACE  2	 7:00 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1250m
1	 606	 Green Commander	 60	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
2	 7	 Clark Griswold	 60	 [	 2]	 D Ashby	 3.9%	 C Bass	 12.4%
3	 0	 Symbolic Gesture	 60	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
4	 	 Frequent Traveller	 60	 [	 4]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 G W Ennion	 7.7%
5	 	 Ain’t No Sunshine	 60	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
6	 	 Beware	 60	 [	 6]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 L V Woodruff	 14.9%
7	 0	 Pritti United	 60	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies	 11.0%	 R Maingard	 6.5%
8	 62	 In Motion	 60	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
9	 	 Eriks Love	 60	 [	 9]	 C Little	 8.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
10	 83	 Astronomical Boy	 60	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 C Bass	 12.4%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 10	Astronomical Boy
	 2	 Clark Griswold
	 5	 Ain’t No Sunshine
	 4	 Frequent Traveller

10	Astronomical Boy	 33% 10	Astronomical Boy	 33% 10	Astronomical Boy	 1:15.81
2	 Clark Griswold	 1:17.72

Race Preview: Astronomical Boy went close second time out against two very promising horses 
and if able to overcome a wide draw he should be hard to beat. Clark Griswold caught the eye 
staying on from last against a very useful looking sort and from a good draw he could make his 
presence felt. Ain’t No Sunshine is by What A Winter and is a half-sister to the useful Rodeo Drive, 
who finished second in the Grade 1 Allan Robertson. Frequent Traveller by Querari out of a dual 
Listed-winning Frequent Flyer mare.

RACE  3	 7:35 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1600m
1	 8344	 Taylor’s Version	 57	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.8%	 C Bass	 12.4%
2	 77	 World Victory	 57	 [	 2]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
3	 574	 Up In Flames	 57	 [	 3]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.3%
4	 996354	 Red State	 60	 [	 4]	 B Plaatjies	 11.0%	 R Maingard	 6.5%
5	 67076	 How Right You Are	 60	 [	 5]	 K Steyn	 1.5%	 P D Reeves	 6.9%
6	 764939	 Vivo Per Lei	 60	 [	 6]	 M Winnaar	 5.9%	 D A McLachlan	 6.8%
7	 73	 Champagne Blaze	 57	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
8	 84	 La Patrona	 57	 [	 8]	 G Wright	 3.0%	 C Bass	 12.4%
9	 90	 Chasing Gold	 57	 [	 9]	 C Bantam	 4.4%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
10	 90	 Island Jewel	 57	 [	10]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 A E Sands	 10.3%
11	732357	 Sesame	 60	 [	11]	 C Little	 8.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
12	 95	 Wedding Vow	 57	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 L V Woodruff	 14.9%
13	 66	 Homing Pigeon	 57	 [	13]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Up In Flames
	 7	 Champagne Blaze
	 4	 Red State
	 1	 Taylor’s Version

7	 Champagne Blaze	 33% 6	 Vivo Per Lei	 1:41.14
7	 Champagne Blaze	 1:43.19
11	Sesame	 1:43.61

Race Preview: Up In Flames ran a fair race from a tricky draw when stepped up to 1500m and 
from a good draw should go close over a step up in trip she should relish. Champagne Blaze was 
backed last time over this trip and was not disgraced but does have a tricky draw now. Red State ran 
a fair race when  stepped up to 1700m and from a similar draw should be in the shake-up. Taylor’s 
Version has been going close from 1200m up to 1400m and tries further although being by Rafeef out 
of a speedy Vanilla Twilight mare she is not sure to appreciate the step up in trip.

RACE  4	 8:10 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1600m
1	 541562	 Gold Dust	 54	 [	 1]	 G Wright	 3.0%	 A E Sands	 10.3%
2	 343122	 Pinot Grigio	 57	 [	 2]	 B Plaatjies	 11.0%	 R Maingard	 6.5%
3	 482776	 Call To Unite	 60	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
4	 650920	 Get Impressed	 62	 [	 4]	 L Mxothwa	 12.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
5	 125145	 Song To The Moon	 58.5	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
6	 037111	 Chasingtherainbow	 55.5	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
7	 566253	 We Have Touchdown	 58.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
8	 52413	 Vapour Trail	 55.5	 [	 8]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
9	 221831	 Tenpenny	 57	 [	 9]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 P P Kruyer	 11.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Gold Dust
	 2	 Pinot Grigio
	 4	 Get Impressed
	 6	 Chasingtherainbow

6	 Chasingtherainbow	 100%
3	 Call To Unite	 67%
4	 Get Impressed	 53%
2	 Pinot Grigio	 50%
5	 Song To The Moon	 42%

6	 Chasingtherainbow	 100%
2	 Pinot Grigio	 67%
9	 Tenpenny	 60%
4	 Get Impressed	 57%
5	 Song To The Moon	 50%

4	 Get Impressed	 1:35.16
7	 We Have Touchdown	 1:36.73
9	 Tenpenny	 1:36.74
1	 Gold Dust	 1:36.80
5	 Song To The Moon	 1:37.03

Race Preview: Gold Dust is drawn in pole over a step up in trip which should suit and he could 
surprise. Pinot Grigio is knocking on the door and should be right there although he is coming 
back from a short layoff. Get Impressed course and distance suited and should be in the shake-up. 
Chasingtherainbow comes off a hat-trick and should be in the shake-up despite coming back from a 
three-month layoff.

RACE  5	 8:45 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1800m
1	 622114	 Baton Rouge	 63	 [	 1]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 P Botha	 7.2%
2	 000767	 Miss Mackie	 52	 [	 2]	 K Steyn	 1.5%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
3	 157387	 Cosmic Rhythm	 58	 [	 3]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
4	 467384	 My Bestie	 63	 [	 4]	 C Little	 8.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
5	 758832	 State Capitol	 56	 [	 5]	 G Wright	 3.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
6	 602819	 The Night Ferry	 59.5	 [	 6]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 H J Brown	 33.3%
7	 405907	 Gnarly	 58.5	 [	 7]	 B Plaatjies	 11.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
8	 3051	 Future Free	 58.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 5	 State Capitol
	 1	 Baton Rouge
	 3	 Cosmic Rhythm
	 6	 The Night Ferry

5	 State Capitol	 39%
7	 Gnarly	 20%
6	 The Night Ferry	 17%
4	 My Bestie	 11%

1	 Baton Rouge	 44%
5	 State Capitol	 20%
4	 My Bestie	 17%
3	 Cosmic Rhythm	 8%

4	 My Bestie	 1:49.81
1	 Baton Rouge	 1:51.55
3	 Cosmic Rhythm	 1:51.63
7	 Gnarly	 1:51.90
5	 State Capitol	 1:53.06

Race Preview: State Capitol has hard knocking form and over an ideal trip could be the one to beat 
from a fair draw. Baton Rouge is drawn in pole and will relish this course and distance so should be 
right there. Cosmic Rhythm was a bit disappointing last time but can do better and is drawn well so 
should be in the shake-up. The Night Ferry is capable of improvement and can’t be ignored.
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RACE  6	 9:20 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1000m
1	 870512	 Dean Street	 61.5	 [	 1]	 L Mxothwa	 12.8%	 L V Woodruff	 14.9%
2	 365111	 Papillon Blu	 53	 [	 2]	 B Plaatjies	 11.0%	 P Botha	 7.2%
3	 342316	 Arctic Wizard	 61.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 G W Ennion	 7.7%
4	 513823	 Un Bel Di	 61.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
5	 105718	 Festival Chic	 56	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
6	 134001	 Champagne Kisses	 54.5	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
7	 738685	 The Winter Lake	 60	 [	 7]	 C Little	 8.1%	 G D Smith	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Un Bel Di
	 1	 Dean Street
	 2	 Papillon Blu
	 6	 Champagne Kisses

5	 Festival Chic	 78%
6	 Champagne Kisses	 56%
1	 Dean Street	 38%
3	 Arctic Wizard	 33%

4	 Un Bel Di	 48%
1	 Dean Street	 37%
7	 The Winter Lake	 33%
6	 Champagne Kisses	 20%

7	 The Winter Lake	 0:55.46
4	 Un Bel Di	 0:56.55
3	 Arctic Wizard	 0:57.56
1	 Dean Street	 0:57.79
6	 Champagne Kisses	 0:58.30

Race Preview: Un Bel Di ran a fine race last time behind a useful sort in a listed event over this trip 
so he is a big runner here. Dean Street has good form and over an ideal trip is drawn in pole so could 
register his eighth win. Papillon Blu comes off a hat-trick and should enjoy the 1000m but does have 
a five point merit rating raise to overcome. Champagne Kisses has a wide draw to overcome but is 
capable and can’t be ignored.

RACE  7	 9:55 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1250m
1	 1216	 Dreamworld	 54	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
2	 7117	 Roland Garros	 54	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
3	 219992	 Silver Crown	 56	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
4	 505595	 Oliver	 60.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 A N Marcus	 12.7%
5	 170721	 Scottish Kiss	 56.5	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
6	 4213	 Three Tigers	 52.5	 [	 6]	 B Plaatjies	 11.0%	 H/M Crawford/RI	 9.3%
7	 878557	 Coastal Commander	 61	 [	 7]	 L Mxothwa	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
8	 240203	 Miss World	 60	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 G W Ennion	 7.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
★	2	 Roland Garros
	 3	 Silver Crown
	 4	 Oliver
	 1	 Dreamworld

4	 Oliver	 61%
7	 Coastal Commander	 20%

7	 Coastal Commander	 50% 8	 Miss World	 1:14.53
7	 Coastal Commander	 1:16.11
5	 Scottish Kiss	 1:17.63

Race Preview: Roland Garros disappointed last time but over this shorter trip in a weaker field he 
should have a big chance. Silver Crown is course and distance suited and well drawn and should be 
in the shake-up having done well in first time blinkers last time. Oliver is a consistent sort and over 
a suitable course and distance from a fair draw should be right there. Dreamworld should enjoy the 
step down in trip and can go close from pole position.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R$90,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1250m
1	 914763	 Gravity	 56.5	 [	 1]	 V Jodhee (4)	 0.0%	 P Botha	 7.2%
2	 886466	 Ozark	 58	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 12.8%	 P D Reeves	 6.9%
3	 006437	 Prince Of Tibet	 56.5	 [	 3]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 P Steyn	 13.4%
4	 464645	 Moment Of Truth	 60	 [	 4]	 M Winnaar	 5.9%	 D A McLachlan	 6.8%
5	 538059	 Worldly	 62.5	 [	 5]	 C Little	 8.1%	 G S Kotzen	 8.8%
6	 50675	 Rhythm King	 56.5	 [	 6]	 G Behr	 9.1%	 S W Humby	 5.5%
7	 682506	 Champagne Mac	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 P Botha	 7.2%
8	 371102	 Tambourine Man	 59	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 A N Marcus	 12.7%
9	 546326	 Lovers Lane	 55	 [	 9]	 B Plaatjies	 11.0%	 P D Reeves	 6.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 2	 Ozark
	 1	 Gravity
	 8	 Tambourine Man
	 9	 Lovers Lane

9	 Lovers Lane	 33%
8	 Tambourine Man	 26%
1	 Gravity	 26%
7	 Champagne Mac	 19%
3	 Prince Of Tibet	 13%

1	 Gravity	 67%
8	 Tambourine Man	 50%
7	 Champagne Mac	 33%
3	 Prince Of Tibet	 22%
9	 Lovers Lane	 8%

1	 Gravity	 1:14.33
9	 Lovers Lane	 1:15.42
8	 Tambourine Man	 1:15.49
3	 Prince Of Tibet	 1:15.65
7	 Champagne Mac	 1:17.64

Race Preview: Ozark might well enjoy the step down in trip here from a good draw has a shout. 
Gravity will enjoy this course and distance and from pole position should be right there under a 
4kg claimer. Tambourine Man could be right there too if able to overcome a wide draw as he went 
close last time over this distance category. Lovers Lane also has the ability to be involved if able to 
overcome a wide draw.

RACE  9	 11:10 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1250m
1	 386195	 Between The Lines	 52	 [	 1]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.5%	 P Steyn	 13.4%
2	 365481	 Playful Joules	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.1%	 G W Ennion	 7.7%
3	 034207	 From A Distance	 62	 [	 3]	 G Wright	 3.0%	 C Bass	 12.4%
4	 31	 Gimme What I Want	 54	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 12.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.3%
5	 731716	 Maritzburg Memory	 58	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
6	 3416	 American Ultra	 58	 [	 6]	 B Plaatjies	 11.0%	 R Maingard	 6.5%
7	 416	 Rikkitikkitavi	 61	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 15.5%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
8	 232501	 Miss William	 57	 [	 8]	 L Mxothwa	 12.8%	 J Crawford	 13.8%
9	 6361	 Splash Of Colour	 54	 [	 9]	 R Fourie	 25.3%	 V H Marshall	 10.4%
10	 31	 Tulip Fields	 55	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 17.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 4	 Gimme What I Want
	 5	 Maritzburg Memory
	 9	 Splash Of Colour
	 10	 Tulip Fields

8	 Miss William	 67%
2	 Playful Joules	 20%

2	 Playful Joules	 100%
8	 Miss William	 100%

8	 Miss William	 1:16.73
5	 Maritzburg Memory	 1:17.25
2	 Playful Joules	 1:18.46

Race Preview: Gimme What I Want has a fair draw over a suitable trip and can follow up on her 
maiden win. Maritzburg Memory is an honest sort who has a chance in this lineup. Splash Of 
Colour won easily last time out in the maiden ranks so if able to overcome a wide draw she will be 
right there.
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第  1 场	 6:25 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	皇家渴望	 Royal Desire	 55.5	 [	 1]	 阿士派	 3.9%	 利维斯	 6.9%
2	 	密苏里焰	 Missouri Flame	 55.5	 [	 2]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.5%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
3	 783	抒情黑帮	 Lyrical Gangster	 58	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
4	 	风暴袭击	 Stormin Attack	 55.5	 [	 4]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 安尼恩	 7.7%
5	 9	斗篷一号	 One Cape	 58	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
6	 987207	西西里	 Sicily	 60	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 8.1%	 伍德夫	 14.9%
7	 	加勒比金	 Caribbean Gold	 55.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 科森	 8.8%
8	 	秀继续行	 Theshowmustgoon	 58	 [	 8]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 3	抒情黑帮

	 4	 风暴袭击

	 8	 秀继续行

	 7	 加勒比金

6	 西西里	 33% 6	 西西里	 0:57.98
3	 抒情黑帮	 0:59.34
5	 斗篷一号	 1:02.82

赛事预览: 抒情黑帮 上仗于一场赛事中的表现不俗，现状态已渐入佳境，此番从良好的排位起

步，势必能勇闯胜门，转位为赢。 风暴袭击 其父乃United States，其母乃“闪电猫”，曾四过

有四次的获胜记录，凭借种系优良，今有望跑获佳绩，值得留意。 秀继续行 的父系乃Trippi，

其母则是Comet Chaser曾于列表赛中获胜，此番首次作战，若能克服排位不利，将有机会争得

位置。 风暴袭击 其父乃“隐秘城堡”，其母乃“金银队”曾有过四次的获奖记录，若今能克服

排位劣势，有望争得奖金。

第  2 场	 7:00 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 606	绿军官	 Green Commander	 60	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
2	 7	克拉格里	 Clark Griswold	 60	 [	 2]	 阿士派	 3.9%	 西 巴斯	 12.4%
3	 0	象征之礼	 Symbolic Gesture	 60	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
4	 	常行者	 Frequent Traveller	 60	 [	 4]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 安尼恩	 7.7%
5	 	无尽阴霾	 Ain’t No Sunshine	 60	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 J克沃	 13.8%
6	 	小心翼翼	 Beware	 60	 [	 6]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 伍德夫	 14.9%
7	 0	普瑞提	 Pritti United	 60	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰	 11.0%	 曼嘉德	 6.5%
8	 62	飞速前行	 In Motion	 60	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
9	 	埃里斯爱	 Eriks Love	 60	 [	 9]	 赵礼德	 8.1%	 科森	 8.8%
10	 83	星辰少年	 Astronomical Boy	 60	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 西 巴斯	 12.4%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	10	星辰少年

	 2	 克拉格里

	 5	 无尽阴霾

	 4	 常行者

10	星辰少年	 33% 10	星辰少年	 33% 10	星辰少年	 1:15.81
2	 克拉格里	 1:17.72

赛事预览: 星辰少年 在第二次的比赛中，面对的对手实力盛强，但依然跑得接近，最终获得季军，

若此次能克服排位劣势，可扭转局势，力争榜首。 克拉格里 上仗中奋力追击一匹实力良驹，表现

引人瞩目，此番从良好的排位起步，可收复前失。 无尽阴霾 的父系乃“胜利赢家”，也是“牛仔

动力”的半个姐妹，曾于Allan Robertson一级赛中获得亚军，上阵此程可扮演争胜主角。 常行者 

其父乃Querari，其母是Frequent Flyer，曾于表列赛中两度连胜，此役能跑获佳绩。

第  3 场	 7:35 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 8344	泰勒版本	 Taylor’s Version	 57	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 12.8%	 西 巴斯	 12.4%
2	 77	世界胜利	 World Victory	 57	 [	 2]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
3	 574	火焰飞升	 Up In Flames	 57	 [	 3]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 克劳弗	 9.3%
4	 996354	红色国度	 Red State	 60	 [	 4]	 帕缇杰	 11.0%	 曼嘉德	 6.5%
5	 67076	臣服于你	 How Right You Are	 60	 [	 5]	 史蒂	 1.5%	 利维斯	 6.9%
6	 764939	威武魄力	 Vivo Per Lei	 60	 [	 6]	 韦利拿	 5.9%	 麦拉兰	 6.8%
7	 73	火焰香槟	 Champagne Blaze	 57	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
8	 84	女主人	 La Patrona	 57	 [	 8]	 赖特	 3.0%	 西 巴斯	 12.4%
9	 90	追逐黄金	 Chasing Gold	 57	 [	 9]	 班塔姆	 4.4%	 科森	 8.8%
10	 90	岛屿珍宝	 Island Jewel	 57	 [	10]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 桑德斯	 10.3%
11	 732357	芝麻	 Sesame	 60	 [	11]	 赵礼德	 8.1%	 科森	 8.8%
12	 95	山盟海誓	 Wedding Vow	 57	 [	12]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 伍德夫	 14.9%
13	 66	归巢鸽子	 Homing Pigeon	 57	 [	13]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	火焰飞升

	 7	 火焰香槟

	 4	 红色国度

	 1	 泰勒版本

7	 火焰香槟	 33% 6	 威武魄力	 1:41.14
7	 火焰香槟	 1:43.19
11	芝麻	 1:43.61

赛事预览: 火焰飞升 在一场1500的米赛事中，尽管从劣势排位出闸，但表现可取，此番从良好

的排位起步，势必能勇闯胜门。 火焰香槟 上仗于此地同程的赛程中，状态返勇，跑得接近，今

若能克服排位不利，将可转位为赢。 红色国度 自增程至1700米的赛道后，表现不俗，今从理

想的排位出发，可再跑获佳绩。 泰勒版本 曾于1200米至1400米的赛事中，常能跑入名次，其

父系乃Rafeef，其母是Vanilla Twilight，有着快捷的步速，此次挑战1600米的赛程，此役增程

作战，有望争得一席之位。

第  4 场	 8:10 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1600公尺
1	 541562	陈年老金	 Gold Dust	 54	 [	 1]	 赖特	 3.0%	 桑德斯	 10.3%
2	 343122	格力基欧	 Pinot Grigio	 57	 [	 2]	 帕缇杰	 11.0%	 曼嘉德	 6.5%
3	 482776	集合呼叫	 Call To Unite	 60	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
4	 650920	出色	 Get Impressed	 62	 [	 4]	 麦都华	 12.8%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
5	 125145	月歌	 Song To The Moon	 58.5	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
6	 037111	追彩虹	 Chasingtherainbow	 55.5	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 J克沃	 13.8%
7	 566253	降落	 We Have Touchdown	 58.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
8	 52413	凝结	 Vapour Trail	 55.5	 [	 8]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
9	 221831	十元	 Tenpenny	 57	 [	 9]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 克鲁雅	 11.9%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	陈年老金

	 2	 格力基欧

	 4	 出色

	 6	 追彩虹

6	 追彩虹	 100%
3	 集合呼叫	 67%
4	 出色	 53%
2	 格力基欧	 50%
5	 月歌	 42%

6	 追彩虹	 100%
2	 格力基欧	 67%
9	 十元	 60%
4	 出色	 57%
5	 月歌	 50%

4	 出色	 1:35.16
7	 降落	 1:36.73
9	 十元	 1:36.74
1	 陈年老金	 1:36.80
5	 月歌	 1:37.03

赛事预览: 陈年老金 此番增程至1600米赛道作战甚合适，从极佳的排位出闸，颇具优势，可带

来惊喜。 格力基欧 已徘徊在胜利的边缘，今小憩归来复出作战，有望跑出好成绩，值得留意。 

出色 挑战此地同程的赛事甚合心意，势必能奋战到底。 追彩虹 在休憩前已跑获3连捷，休战3

个月后重返赛场，若能延续佳态，有望续写新辉煌。

第  5 场	 8:45 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 622114	巴顿洛奇	 Baton Rouge	 63	 [	 1]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 博塔	 7.2%
2	 000767	马奇小姐	 Miss Mackie	 52	 [	 2]	 史蒂	 1.5%	 J克沃	 13.8%
3	 157387	宇宙节奏	 Cosmic Rhythm	 58	 [	 3]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
4	 467384	好友	 My Bestie	 63	 [	 4]	 赵礼德	 8.1%	 科森	 8.8%
5	 758832	首都	 State Capitol	 56	 [	 5]	 赖特	 3.0%	 科森	 8.8%
6	 602819	午夜渡轮	 The Night Ferry	 59.5	 [	 6]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 勃朗	 33.3%
7	 405907	吉纳利	 Gnarly	 58.5	 [	 7]	 帕缇杰	 11.0%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
8	 3051	未来自在	 Future Free	 58.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 5	首都

	 1	 巴顿洛奇

	 3	 宇宙节奏

	 6	 午夜渡轮

5	 首都	 39%
7	 吉纳利	 20%
6	 午夜渡轮	 17%
4	 好友	 11%

1	 巴顿洛奇	 44%
5	 首都	 20%
4	 好友	 17%
3	 宇宙节奏	 8%

4	 好友	 1:49.81
1	 巴顿洛奇	 1:51.55
3	 宇宙节奏	 1:51.63
7	 吉纳利	 1:51.90
5	 首都	 1:53.06

赛事预览: 首都 现已徘徊在胜利的边缘，上阵此程最佳跑道，可力争榜首。 巴顿洛奇 此番从最

佳的排位起步，形势有利，势必能奋战到底。 宇宙节奏 在上仗中的表现不尽如人意，但此番从

理想的排位出发，可与群驹一斗，转位为赢。 午夜渡轮 今能有更多的突破空间，绝不容小觑。
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第  6 场	 9:20 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 870512	迪恩街	 Dean Street	 61.5	 [	 1]	 麦都华	 12.8%	 伍德夫	 14.9%
2	 365111	巴比布鲁	 Papillon Blu	 53	 [	 2]	 帕缇杰	 11.0%	 博塔	 7.2%
3	 342316	北方巫师	 Arctic Wizard	 61.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 安尼恩	 7.7%
4	 513823	安贝迪	 Un Bel Di	 61.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
5	 105718	庆典小姐	 Festival Chic	 56	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 J克沃	 13.8%
6	 134001	香槟之吻	 Champagne Kisses	 54.5	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
7	 738685	凛冬湖畔	 The Winter Lake	 60	 [	 7]	 赵礼德	 8.1%	 GD史密	 11.4%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	安贝迪

	 1	 迪恩街

	 2	 巴比布鲁

	 6	 香槟之吻

5	 庆典小姐	 78%
6	 香槟之吻	 56%
1	 迪恩街	 38%
3	 北方巫师	 33%

4	 安贝迪	 48%
1	 迪恩街	 37%
7	 凛冬湖畔	 33%
6	 香槟之吻	 20%

7	 凛冬湖畔	 0:55.46
4	 安贝迪	 0:56.55
3	 北方巫师	 0:57.56
1	 迪恩街	 0:57.79
6	 香槟之吻	 0:58.30

赛事预览: 安贝迪 上仗于一场此地同程的表列赛中，面对实力优秀的对手时，依然全力以赴，

最终勇夺季军，今不失为争霸分子之一。 迪恩街 现处于巅峰状态，此番从良好的排位出闸，颇

具优势，有望取下第八次的胜利。 巴比布鲁 近期取得了三连捷，今挑战1000米的赛道，尽管

现评分已上调5分，但若能克服劣势，可再下一城。 香槟之吻 也有外栏不利需克服，但具备一

定的竞争力，不容忽视。

第  7 场	 9:55 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 1216	奇幻世界	 Dreamworld	 54	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
2	 7117	罗岚格罗	 Roland Garros	 54	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
3	 219992	银冠	 Silver Crown	 56	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
4	 505595	奥利维	 Oliver	 60.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 马克斯	 12.7%
5	 170721	热情一吻	 Scottish Kiss	 56.5	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
6	 4213	老虎三	 Three Tigers	 52.5	 [	 6]	 帕缇杰	 11.0%	 克劳弗	 9.3%
7	 878557	海岸将军	 Coastal Commander	 61	 [	 7]	 麦都华	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
8	 240203	世界小姐	 Miss World	 60	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 安尼恩	 7.7%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
★	2	罗岚格罗

	 3	 银冠

	 4	 奥利维

	 1	 奇幻世界

4	 奥利维	 61%
7	 海岸将军	 20%

7	 海岸将军	 50% 8	 世界小姐	 1:14.53
7	 海岸将军	 1:16.11
5	 热情一吻	 1:17.63

赛事预览: 罗岚格罗 上仗中的表现欠理想，但此番缩程作战，且面对的对手实力一般，有望扭

转局势，扳回一城。 银冠 在上仗中首次佩戴眼罩作战的表现不俗，上阵此程最佳跑道，从良好

的排位出发，胜利在望。 奥利维 向来有着稳健的状态，于此程的排位理想，势必能争得一席之

位。 奇幻世界 此次缩程作战的处境有利，从极佳的排位出发，夺魁在即。

第  8 场	 10:35 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 914763	自然威力	 Gravity	 56.5	 [	 1]	 卓德希(4)	 0.0%	 博塔	 7.2%
2	 886466	欧查克	 Ozark	 58	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 12.8%	 利维斯	 6.9%
3	 006437	西藏王子	 Prince Of Tibet	 56.5	 [	 3]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 P史蒂	 13.4%
4	 464645	真情一刻	 Moment Of Truth	 60	 [	 4]	 韦利拿	 5.9%	 麦拉兰	 6.8%
5	 538059	世界观	 Worldly	 62.5	 [	 5]	 赵礼德	 8.1%	 科森	 8.8%
6	 50675	节奏王	 Rhythm King	 56.5	 [	 6]	 贝希	 9.1%	 汉拜	 5.5%
7	 682506	香槟马克	 Champagne Mac	 57.5	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 博塔	 7.2%
8	 371102	手鼓之人	 Tambourine Man	 59	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 马克斯	 12.7%
9	 546326	爱情巷	 Lovers Lane	 55	 [	 9]	 帕缇杰	 11.0%	 利维斯	 6.9%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 2	欧查克

	 1	 自然威力

	 8	 手鼓之人

	 9	 爱情巷

9	 爱情巷	 33%
8	 手鼓之人	 26%
1	 自然威力	 26%
7	 香槟马克	 19%
3	 西藏王子	 13%

1	 自然威力	 67%
8	 手鼓之人	 50%
7	 香槟马克	 33%
3	 西藏王子	 22%
9	 爱情巷	 8%

1	 自然威力	 1:14.33
9	 爱情巷	 1:15.42
8	 手鼓之人	 1:15.49
3	 西藏王子	 1:15.65
7	 香槟马克	 1:17.64

赛事预览: 欧查克 此番缩程作战更合心意，从理想的排位出闸，夺标欢呼声高。 自然威力 今享

有见习骑师的减4公斤之宜，且由极佳排位起步，应能跑得接近，夺魁不难。 手鼓之人 上一场

于此类似的赛事中，跑得接近，若今能克服排位不利，有望争得一席之位。 爱情巷 也需克服排

位劣势，但具备一定的实力，可拼入榜内。

第  9 场	 11:10 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 386195	平行线	 Between The Lines	 52	 [	 1]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.5%	 P史蒂	 13.4%
2	 365481	好玩祖乐	 Playful Joules	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.1%	 安尼恩	 7.7%
3	 034207	一骑绝尘	 From A Distance	 62	 [	 3]	 赖特	 3.0%	 西 巴斯	 12.4%
4	 31	所求皆得	 Gimme What I Want	 54	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 12.0%	 史奈斯	 14.3%
5	 731716	玛利兹宝	 Maritzburg Memory	 58	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
6	 3416	无敌美国	 American Ultra	 58	 [	 6]	 帕缇杰	 11.0%	 曼嘉德	 6.5%
7	 416	利奇塔威	 Rikkitikkitavi	 61	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 15.5%	 奈尔	 16.1%
8	 232501	威廉小姐	 Miss William	 57	 [	 8]	 麦都华	 12.8%	 J克沃	 13.8%
9	 6361	缤纷色彩	 Splash Of Colour	 54	 [	 9]	 霍励贤	 25.3%	 马绍尔	 10.4%
10	 31	郁金香田	 Tulip Fields	 55	 [	10]	 杰奇	 17.2%	 金米亚	 15.6%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 4	所求皆得

	 5	 玛利兹宝

	 9	 缤纷色彩

	10	郁金香田

8	 威廉小姐	 67%
2	 好玩祖乐	 20%

2	 好玩祖乐	 100%
8	 威廉小姐	 100%

8	 威廉小姐	 1:16.73
5	 玛利兹宝	 1:17.25
2	 好玩祖乐	 1:18.46

赛事预览: 所求皆得 在上仗中取得生涯首胜后，此次从理想的排位出闸，可再下一城。 玛利
兹宝 乃实力良驹，上阵此程具备一定的竞争力，夺魁不难。 缤纷色彩 于上一场赛事中轻松取

胜，若今能克服排位不利，势必能勇闯胜门。
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